

## ORDER OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT CONSENTING TO THE CONTINUANCE OF THE DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER IN POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

MEETING IN A REGULAR AND DULY POSTED SESSION HELD THIS <u>25<sup>TH</sup></u> DAY OF <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2017, THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, PURSUANT TO TEX. GOVT. CODE 418.108(b), VOTED UNANIMOUSLY TO CONTINUE THE LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION ISSUED BY COUNTY JUDGE SYDNEY MURPHY ON AUGUST 25, 2017 AND PREVIOUSLY EXTENDED TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 FOR AN ADDITIONAL PERIOD OF 30 DAYS UNTIL OCTOBER 30, 2017.

SIGNED AND ENTERED BY THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Sydne√ Murphy∕ County Judge

Attest:

1

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

